



## Contact Linda at LindaMorseforKSHouse.com 785-313-5612 LindaMorseforKSHouse@gmail.com

## Putting my experience to work for you!

Dear Educators and Staff,

Linda Morse is a candidate to be your representative for District #51 of the Kansas House. She has the recommendation of Kansas National Education Association (KNEA), American Federation of Teachers (AFT) and Game On for Kansas Schools (gameonforkansasschools.com).

All three of these organizations do extensive research vetting candidates for elected office. All of them know Linda Morse appreciates teachers and the hard work you do for our children. They also know that she will support your efforts in the classroom and public education for all Kansas students.

Linda believes public funds should stay with public schools. Vouchers take critical funds away from public schools sending money to schools that are not required to follow state standards.

In addition, Linda supports:

- Preserving school funding including Special Ed. This past session some elected officials fought against funding Special Education. Linda will fight for education for ALL students. She knows Special Education and qualified staff are required to ensure that all students have the opportunity to thrive.
- Attracting and retaining professional educators and support staff. Linda will fight for school
  funding required by the courts. In 2024 our elected officials passed a bill to allow untrained HS
  graduates to teach in our schools. Kansas children deserve the best—highly qualified educators,
  not babysitters.
- Preparing students for success in post secondary education and careers. Linda will advocate so that Kansas students will be effective communicators, engaged citizens, critical thinkers and have a foundation in civics, technology and the social emotional skills to contribute to society.

Linda Morse is a dedicated and proven public servant. She has served as city commissioner and mayor and on an impressive number of committees and commissions over the years. With this background in governing, she will have a positive impact for the children of Kansas. Learn more at lindamorseforkshouse.com.

Vote for Linda Morse early or on November 5<sup>th</sup>.